GAS TARIFF
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COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC. CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 5
ONE HUNDRED FORTY NINTH REVISED SHEET NO. 5
November 26, 2025

KENTUCKY PUBLIC

SERVICE COMMISSION CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE BILLING RATES
Total
Base Rate Gas Cost Adjustment Billing
SALES SERVICE Charge Demand Commodity Rate
$ $ $ $
RATE SCHEDULE GSR
Customer Charge per billing period 21.25 21.25
Delivery Charge per Mcf 6.0958 3.4263 3.1546 12.6767 R
RATE SCHEDULE GSO
Commercial or Industrial
Customer Charge per billing period 110.00 110.00
Delivery Charge per Mcf -
First 50 Mcf or less per billing period 3.1581 3.4263 3.1546 9.7390 R
Next 350 Mcf per billing period 2.4376 3.4263 3.1546 9.0185 R
Next 600 Mcf per billing period 2.3171 3.4263 3.1546 8.8980 R
Over 1,000 Mcf per billing period 2.1078 3.4263 3.1546 8.6887 R
RATE SCHEDULE IS
Customer Charge per billing period 5000.00 5000.00
Delivery Charge per Mcf
First 30,000 Mcf per billing period 0.7509 3.1546% 3.9055 R
Next 70,000 Mcf per billing period 0.4635 3.15462 3.6181 R
Over 100,000 Mcf per billing period 0.2423 3.1546% 3.3969 R
Firm Service Demand Charge
Demand Charge times Daily Firm
Volume (Mcf) in Customer Service Agreement 18.8934 18.8934 R
RATE SCHEDULE IUS
Customer Charge per billing period 1135.00 1135.00
Delivery Charge per Mcf
For All Volumes Delivered 0.9198 3.4263 3.1546 7.5007 R

1/ The Gas Cost Adjustment, as shown, is an adjustment per Mcf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjustment
Clause" as set forth on Sheets 48 through 51 of this Tariff. The Gas Cost Adjustment applicable to a customer who is
receiving service under Rate Schedule GS or IUS and received service under Rate Schedule SVGTS shall be $6.5044 per Mcf R
only for those months of the prior twelve months during which they were served under Rate Schedule SVGTS.

2/ IS Customers may be subject to the Demand Gas Cost, under the conditions set forth on Sheets 14 and 15 of this tariff.
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GAS TARIFF

PSC KY NO. 5

ONE HUNDRED FORTY SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC. CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 5
ONE HUNDRED FORTY FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE BILLING RATES

(Continued)
Total
Base Rate Gas Cost Adjustment Billing
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE Charge Demand Commodity Rate
$ $ $ $
RATE SCHEDULE SS
Standby Service Demand Charge per Mcf
Demand Charge times Daily Firm
Volume (Mcf) in Customer Service Agreement 18.8934 18.8934 R
Standby Service Commodity Charge per Mcf 3.1546 3.1546 R
RATE SCHEDULE DS
Customer Charge per billing period % 5000.00 5000.00
Customer Charge per billing period (GDS only) 110.00 110.00
Customer Charge per billing period (IUDS only) 1135.00 1135.00
Delivery Charge per Mcf?
First 30,000 Mcf 0.7509 0.7509
Next 70,000 Mcf 0.4635 0.4635
Over 100,000 Mcf 0.2423 0.2423
— Grandfathered Delivery Service
First 50 Mcf or less per billing period 3.1581 3.1581
Next 350 Mcf per billing period 2.4376 2.4376
Next 600 Mcf per billing period 2.3171 2.3171
All Over 1,000 Mcf per billing period 2.1078 2.1078
— Intrastate Utility Delivery Service
All Volumes per billing period 0.9198 CAN c E L LE ﬂ.9198
Banking and Balancing Service
Rate per Mcf 0.0472 0.0472 R
RATE SCHEDULE MLDS November 26, 2025
Customer Charge per billing period-Annual 300.00 300.00
Transportation Volume up to 400,000 Mcf KENTUCKY PUBLIC
Customer Charge per billing period-Annual
Transportation Volume over 400,000 Mcf 600.00 | SERVICE COMMISSION;, oo
Delivery Charge per Mcf 0.0891 0.0891
Banking and Balancing Service
Rate per Mcf 0.0472 0.0472 R

1/ The Gas Cost Adjustment, as shown, is an adjustment per Mcf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost
Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets 48 through 51 of this Tariff.

2/ Applicable to all Rate Schedule DS customers except those served under Grandfathered Delivery Service or
Intrastate Utility Delivery Service.
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GAS TARIFF

PSCKY NO. 5
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COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC. CANCELLING PSCKY NO. 5
ONE HUNDRED THIRTY SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 7

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE BILLING RATES
(Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE SVGTS Base Rate Charge
$

General Service Residential (SGVTS GSR)

Customer Charge per billing period 21.25

Delivery Charge per Mcf 6.0958

General Service Other - Commercial or Industrial (SVGTS GSO)

Customer Charge per billing period Delivery 110.00

Charge per Mcf -
First 50 Mcf or less per billing period 3.1581
Next 350 Mcf per billing period 2.4376
Next 600 Mcf per billing period 2.3171
Over 1,000 Mcf per billing period 2.1078

Intrastate Utility Service CAN c E L L E D

Customer Charge per billing period 1135.00

Delivery Charge per Mcf November 26. 2025 $0.9198

Billing Rate
Actual Gas Cost Adiustment ¥ KENTUCKY PUBLIC
ctual Gas Cost Adjustmen SERVICE COMMISSION

For all volumes per billing period per Mcf ($0.0657) R
RATE SCHEDULE SVAS
Balancing Charge — per Mcf $2.8412 R

1/ The Gas Cost Adjustment is applicable to a customer who is receiving service under Rate Schedule SVGTS and
received service under Rate Schedule GS, IS, or IUS for only those months of the prior twelve months during
which they were served under Rate Schedule GS, IS or IUS.
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